Phase I ESA InfoLearn More About Phase I Environmental Site Assessments.

ORU-Haverstraw Clove and Maple Former MGP Site (Haverstraw) – Cleanup to Begin; Public Meeting Announced

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation [ http://www.dec.ny.gov/ ] DEC Delivers – Information to keep you connected and informed from the NYS Department of Environmental Conservation Share or view as a web page [ https://content.govdelivery.com/accounts/NYSDEC/bulletins/1f03ee6 ]||Update preferences or [ https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/NYSDEC/subscriber/new?preferences=true ]

DEC Announces that Cleanup of Contamination Will Begin at State Superfund Site on Maple Ave., Haverstraw; Public Meeting Announced

*Nota: Una versin en espaol de esta hoja informativa tambin se adjunta.*

These links open a fact sheet that describes cleanup action that is about to begin regarding contamination related to the *ORU Haverstraw Clove and Maple Former MGP OU1 Site #344049 (Haverstraw, Rockland Co.)*, within New Yorks State Superfund Program:

English: www.dec.ny.gov/data/der/factsheet/344049ou1cubeginseng.pdf

Espaol: www.dec.ny.gov/data/der/factsheet/344049ou1cubeginsesp.pdf

*A public meeting to discuss the upcoming cleanup activities also will be held: Tuesday, May 22, 2018 at 7:00 PM* at Haverstraw Village Hall, 40 New Main Street, Haverstraw, NY 10927. See fact sheet for details.

The fact sheet is in PDF format. You can save, open, and read the fact sheet by using Adobe Acrobat Reader. If you do not have Adobe Acrobat Reader, you can go to the following web page on the NYSDEC web site to download the program: www.dec.ny.gov/about/590.html

Please do not respond to this email. Replies go to an untended mailbox. If you have questions about the contaminated site identified above, please use the contact information provided in the fact sheet.

The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation respects your right to privacy [ http://www.dec.ny.gov/about/27720.html ] and welcomes your feedback <contact@dec.ny.gov>|Update preferences or [ https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/NYSDEC/subscriber/new?preferences=true ]|Learn more about DEC Delivers [ http://www.dec.ny.gov/public/65855.html ]. Connect with DEC: Facebook [ http://www.facebook.com/nysdec ] Twitter [ https://twitter.com/NYSDEC ] YouTube [ https://www.youtube.com/user/nysdecvideos ]Bookmark and Share [ https://content.govdelivery.com/accounts/NYSDEC/bulletins/1f03ee6?reqfrom=share ] “*Are you registered to vote?* Register to vote or update your information online today [ http://on.ny.gov/RegisterToVote ] or search your voter registration status. [ https://voterlookup.elections.state.ny.us/votersearch.aspx ].” Andrew M. Cuomo, Governor * Basil Seggos, Commissioner

Add a Comment

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *